

Ann B. Shortelle, Ph.D., Executive Director

4049 Reid Street • P.O. Box 1429 • Palatka, FL 32178-1429 • 386-329-4500 On the internet at www.sjrwmd.com.

- DATE: September 6, 2019
- TO: Prospective Respondents
- FROM: Pam Paulk, Contracts Administrator
- SUBJECT: Addendum #5 to Invitation for Bids 34718 Lake Apopka North Shore Phase 4 Pump Station

MODIFICATIONS:

1. As a result of Hurricane Dorian and offices closing, the Bid Opening Date has been extended. The revised Bid Submittal / Opening Date is as follows:

Bid Submittal Date/Opening Date: Wednesday, September 11, 2019 Time: 10:00 AM.

Please make all appropriate changes to your Bid Documents on page 1, Sections 3 and 4, page 1 of COST SCHEDULE located on page 11 and the BID BOND FORM page 20 of the Bid Documents.

- 2. Page 11 of the Bid Documents, page 1 of 2 of the COST SCHEDULE shall be deleted and replaced with the attached REVISED COST SCHEDULE VS. 4.
- 3. Page 20 of the Bid Documents, BID BOND FORM shall be deleted and replaced with the attached REVISED BID BOND FORM VS. 3.

NOTE: Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on the BID FORM provided in the bid package. If you have any questions, please call me at (386) 329-4469 or e-mail **ppaulk@sjrwmd.com**.

<u>REVISED</u>COST SCHEDULE<u>VS.</u>4

Include this form in the response

Bid to be opened at 10:00 AM, September 11, 2019

To: ST. JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

In accordance with the advertisement requesting bids for the Lake Apopka North Shore Phase 4 Pump Station, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement, the undersigned proposes to perform the Work for the price contained in the following schedule (fill in all blanks).

If said bid exceeds the estimated amount previously provided, the District expressly reserves the right to increase, decrease, or delete any class, item, or part of the Work, as may be determined by the District.

Respondents are reminded to refer to "PREPARATION AND ORGANIZATION OF BID DOCUMENTS" for information to be included with the bid package.

The bid will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible Respondent for the Total Bid Cost.

IFB 34718 COST SCHEDULE LAKE APOPKA NORTH SHORE PHASE 4 PUMP STATION							
BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND ASSUMPTIONS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS				
2	PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LS				
3	GENERAL CONDITIONS	1	LS				
4	ANGLED LINE SHAFT AXIAL FLOW PUMPS	1	LS				
5	CANAL TRANSFER PUMP STATION	1	LS				
6	EARTHEN BERM, CULVERT AND SLIDE GATE	1	LS				
7	DEMOBILIZATION AND CLEANUP	1	LS				

Total Bid Cost in words: _____

REVISED BID BOND FORM VS. 3

(Hard copy to be included with Response)

ST. JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT STATE OF FLORIDA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that _____, whose address is:

("Principal"), and ______, whose address is ______, ("Surety"), are held and firmly bound unto the St. Johns River Water Management District, whose address is 4049 Reid Street, Palatka, Florida 32177 (the "District"), in the Penal Sum of _______) lawful money of the United States, for the payment of

which we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, and successors, jointly and severally.

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that whereas Principal has submitted the accompanying bid for Bid 34718, Lake Apopka North Shore Phase 4 Pump Station, which is scheduled to be opened on **September 11, 2019 at 10:00 AM.**

NOW, THEREFORE, if Principal shall not withdraw this bid within 60 days after date of bid opening and shall within ten days after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enter into a written contract with the District, in accordance with the bid as accepted, and shall give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the contract documents, with good and sufficient sureties, as may be required, for the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of the contract and give such bonds within the time specified; and, if Principal shall pay the District the difference between the amount specified in bid and the amount for which the District may procure the required work supplies, if the latter amount be in excess of the former, then the above obligations shall be void, and of no effect, otherwise to retain in full force and effect.

The Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its BOND shall be in no way diminished, impaired, or affected by any extension of the time within which the District may accept such Bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this statement under their several seals this _____ day of _____, 20____, the name and corporate seal of each corporate party being affixed below and this statement being signed by his representative, pursuant to authority of its governing body.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

PRINCIPAL	Ву:		
(Official Title)		(typed name)	(SEAL)
SURETY	By:		
(Official Title)		(typed name)	(SEAL)

NOTE: If Principal and Surety are corporations, the respective corporate seals should be affixed and attached. Attach a certified copy of Power-of-Attorney appointing individual Attorney-in-Fact for execution of bid bond on behalf of Surety.